v LER
INS. CASE OWNER ‘ CC 7"1’0‘”1 800 W("{ IN {[U )7 | 1ac
ASSIGNME
Surveyor Wﬁ y [0 w '{’ LH( Diate | Tithe -Y‘G l({'{{g
Registered in Menmen i
Presassign / CCU Y FTE
Insured Vehicle No. ¢ ax 31.l'.}-l'.'.'!-.'-l' Claim Mo t."” " lwﬂ w h Lﬂ/14wm

M of Insured
Insured Tel Mo

Exvess Sec 11 :5%

I8 driver the owner?

[T NO, Driver Nome | Ape | ww T i nfy | Edmun®

mom Tiny (MW Nk REDIVES

HP
AA

Policy N,

Make / Model

A EE

Mature of Accident :

( YES {

Prepibiv |5 Yo LYY
yowD

Plice of Acculrr;l ’%lt Twnd 'P E{WE-MMJ] R#A

YisHur ek

O GlA REPORT:

Ti ClA REPORT:

@Nu ; @fh{{]

D LD

Driver Ted No p.'n@mm Insured Linbility : x Final 7 Yesi
S [ g—— — S—
gi\r\ﬁ
INSRS = INSRS: I‘-\:SRS' INSRS:
W5 mk’ WEP: WEP WEP
Tel: Tel: Tel : "} Tel
Linbility v‘h Linhility ; e il [ anbiliry k’ % Lambviliny
RMKS: RMEKS: ’ EMES kaq RMES:
~ =
Dakey e = 1V UL L /18 !
S ~IBHL LML I =, = Y TSR N Y'Y STAGE DATE ! PIC
. i i Reparting lr (1sy
“\_}‘f T — I e e == ~ |Hen-Reponing i (k|
\_ P | Y o N Nim-Roponing i (Fall
r&‘ % = | Fliede fegurtF 10 ‘.J“ I,., fanf Mot ion hir m nof-packiip;
" v 1 1 -
f.g G T ke - fpoke | il My Edrmand | ._lr" F3id 1313, '!". e opcide G O % ', T ‘J\W—t
- boown | i funest ; et i r Jusien kbt Atercull brwok {71010 &G

- L. 12.
-G

Magumentation Clieck List: Handler  Typist

DV VIDED mmti) BU‘FH Vil

(HAnfING Lavel SD:ID
1206 w/61 3 OLD NG oui CQs YET,
3o wy MLIuLvﬂgﬁ_Ju.Ia

-111..-r ;'||I |'| I HI

» |Findl Repair Bill:

Mutificition le (i non-pickipl

Anithorisition Te Ad

IR i 'l-'nm.h.:-r

Car Rentil Involes:

Towang livencs

LTA 7 GlA

"-'h'-.|||'uf el

I"IH

Mg r;."Ft-;,Jn.l Inﬂleu.m
LOE

Payment Breakdown Form:

!l'HELlhﬂ_N._-\.R'I’ ADYICE

- DarTime: L."-E ll_f{

Sent By:_m

10 Hﬁﬁaﬂgm\ﬂm
I0OOOn000000

Post-Repaar Photes

Loss of Use (LOL
Logs of Income H_{HI

Al s

243
ms of Renial (10K ) 387 @

LOR anly [ LOU only E Ll_cm +1oU [ LoR «LOI [Tick only one]

e nhirs: ; OO
FINALIZATION DuatefTime: Confirm with Cunfirm by: -
Repnir Cost; 55 = |.TJ|.-..'-:| RLuur:llml I Emmil gt‘_\ll Q
FINAL SETTLEMENT  DuieTime, = la= ig Confirmwith  ad VW Ay Emall | call |
Final Liability & W U= | m  (Agreed / .-'k_!lb BOLASNNo . N |y _[IfNO oy B 28, Ass Lin
Repair Cost: 123.50 O LeaTiictine uw ‘ir'_-I

q—'. Lk 3 'I l.t1::ﬂ1 p! ‘I E li. wh

1"{& ﬂtg " days)

GIAILTA Search . Lﬁ 58 ‘q- .49 o . )

Medical - 55 - L Claim statuy: Mormal/BejectPrivate Selile
Dishursemerny: — .55 T_ - e Tow! Independent § 13} Repeant Formut

Lepenl Comst "'_,', . |55 _-' B 3) Survey fee:

Towl: < /&2.74 s8¢ 1,3%0- Global Sum 55: Y, — |

FINAL PAYMENT Date! Time: Confirm with! Bl canl_|

Payee I 5 1,290 nmer COMYORTPELGRO ENGINecR NG PIE LTD
Payee 1. (Strike ifN.A) - S8 ‘K Name 3 | y_ B =
[rayee 3: (Sirike if N.A) 55 Mo 3




=k > .
."‘.‘!."i'l..l_'i..”j_. b |
)

or ¢ sle M& = 20AP w12
Satimatad Do Tios MCari M oyclsl Bug van Lerry(Taxli Plimadlover

DDITRIVWS /TP RES/ ODRES [ EVA [INY | MV Truck Trafar or o
o repany Yahicle Ys Marz AND A SDNm 1941
at Warkshap s Caleur "_‘jEl__,L_.;:LA s C.-&? Sid /NI NS

-

nsuTed EngiNe _ ) -
Poficy o _ _ o |cha EMRET4 IUVMCAR 22 ¢8 )
Cheme big ) o - Gen :rir?afff@)?aw [ Bumt
2 Ingured Eicass Stfeﬁriqilﬂ{dﬁgﬂ Jammed | Laaked ! Bumt ¢

iClisnts R Eraks: (Inordge Jammed | Lesked | Sumt o B
Maks of Ven Moci:  Nil [SRim | €70 ARim or B

Tyrs Sizs F: sz(éb E'M-
(Palicy Cendition) g / o £16

Remark: The veh had commenced its NS | ©F [|BS/DUNIEXNOVA I GYIFS/LIZAIMIC! OHTSU | PIR / SUM !
repalr at the tima of Inspection. i_ TOYQ | YOKO or LIESTLA t-f

Bal or Merkst valee: S Front _ Bzer (3

ID&C Arcident Bnort Consisiznt? : Yes or No REsl o jﬂ’ mm RBa: e _mm

fls PR Saen Canwstant‘i':\"u or Ne LEs 5 mim L'Eal, - (‘_ _mm

tqpeers 5 deys Fes: Yesor Ko 00A  Jofyl & sol Yo/u//
Lm Sume N % 3zl Yes or No Ehwe; hetd &t !X"E-f (OY™AlLs

Das. of Damagas - Frt | Resr | O/8 | MiS | UIC | Reoftap 27

CA | REV | REP. | 24HRS

Vahicle: INFOUT | ofSeeat " é;t,_ . o .
Dete _ FersonOentaced Tre UIC | Chassis frama | Bedy Structure sffactes oue it sollser
Cats. Time Action irsbucken 0 . N — s
S T s

WM/E FINOLSED Lumf Sum B2 100, 00 /3 DAYS

- - o — Sy b
SeTime FlePan’ : Prell, Raport Days Of Repalr:
' . Final Report Resurvey Mo, of Trip ZanEy Tas
oA T e T A T

Add Fee: Zizizn 3 S
PR 5

Repot Forma e z |
Lume Sum./ L8 E =z




g
= L
Fr—y

re

L
=

[
-

--""'""___—

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg, Mo, 19-3607138-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00

Ref : CCI/CTI18007461/Njb3

SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 Doty ZoDmaute
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJx 84227 Veh. Inspected SHC 118G
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 23/04/2018
. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model G.C o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. l General Information
Accident Date  20/04/2018 flnsp&ctinn Date 20/04/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508369
Sa, Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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MER = = =— == = REEN_?E}E fige : | muweaze a
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MER 7010070 HYUNDAI =SS | ~ S
s 383 SIN MING DRIVE = S '
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 LSDNATA 20.04.2018 09:30
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Your ref: To Be Advised Date: 23.04.2018

Our ref: CCH/CTIIR007461/Njb3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (8) PTE LTD

BDear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO, SHC11%G
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 20.04.2018
at the premises of M/s _Comi{ontDelGro Engineering Pte Lid and have the following to report:-

Waorkshop Estimate Amount 1 55 5,697.20

Revised Estimate Amount 5% 2,631.76

"Check” tems Amount {55 -

Market Value 5% -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% .

Nett Value : 8§ -

Description of Damage: r_ﬁ_"';:__:,_____

The vehicle sustained damages at the - E_ | ). _'* s
O/S Rear Portion e

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 days

Yours Taithfully,

MOHD. NAZ
Licensed Appraiser



CITY CAB PTE LTD ¥ ih/ Aa 52 L{ Ceon

VEHICLE 80 : SHC 119G DATE . I{]MIIME 15:
MAKE : o~ ¢ HIN
MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA L—J“‘-—-—FQ’\_- = k y A
Qv Parts Description/ Labour Type Lnit Price Amount
Rear Bumper $ 57840 X £R
Rear Fender (RH) § 1,93590 }(@p\
Rear Windscreen Moulding S 60.00 |y an
Rear Door (RH) $ 1,294.70 /gﬁ
Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH) S 14500 /j (1 L
SUB TOTAL 5 4.014.00
LESS 20% b 80280
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 321120

100.00 |Nett /ﬁr'«

Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (RH) S
Reiar Door Advertisement Lozo (RH) § 100,00 [Nett iy
Rear Door Tel No. Sticker (RH) S 10.00 |Nett 7,
Rear Windscreen Sealant b 46.00 |Nett
X ae
5 256.00
Labour Charge
Panel Beating ] 7500007 b
Spray Painting Charge 5 38007 Goo
Wiring Charge 5 50.00 [y M
Tuff Kote 8 50.00 | ¥ A
Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear 5 150.00 | X nn
Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass 8 120,00 [ X pa
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensos 5 12068 | 20
Rear Wheel Alignmeni 5 12000 [X o,
Transfer of anr Imweda Aa P bt 12088 | T
b= e YUY Wa0y) (PRchIe it g1 ""ﬂm-'l‘
F“P‘L i3 -THTAT, t'_'-\' oLt ’ $  2,230.00
i A [EDS L]
Ve 'I...Q,/g/“; [(Iﬂ ng Aled pay e
| EETI\IATIU’HNFW . § 5.697.20 _
nofeuaEn A |'.|-|..|L| ale |
dﬂ )" o i 0y Aannsaio], e
L] ) a0 _-'_4_.|E.':E|ﬁ g
Lv-/} i a [LETHETER oY MR 1

This 1s an mitial esumate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle 15 surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the msurance company,

Page To1 1
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref _(}_C'lﬂﬂ‘mﬁﬁrﬂ | SHC 118G MWTist)
Your Ref : S ComiartDelGro Eng_mentinn l:lru l.u.l
Date 04-May-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 15 Braddell Ruad Singapxe SR
=== 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir r_[-.-1- il 463 PJE_\IJ bi,'u"f
CHINA INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508968 Faga{mae 11‘:*(' - j—:
Wy, e g com &l
3 msu“ RGAD mey EEAERUTRON M 1% s Y
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER workahops
EING.&-FCIHE 0799098 ) Graddell
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE 205 Braade a0
Dear Sir - rl::}r::ln:-t]
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC 119G YOUR INSURED sJx8422T Singapare S08964
Sin Ming

AND OTHER ON _ 20.04.18 _

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No:
gHC 119G which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist
them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising
from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SJX8422T
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

153 Sin Ming Dmie

Fil'l'_|":‘:"""" TR 17

Pandan

45 Pandan Foad
Slngapare GOa2aE
U‘.Jj

270 Ul Road 3
Srwgapor ANRR4S
Sanoko

24 Sancko Loop
sineapore 7B 156

Sungsei Kadul

TAXI UWNER'S CLI‘LIM ¥ Synge Kadul Wiy
9 Cost af Repair 5 224?.(][1 Singapaie pis ety
2 4 days Loss of Rental @ § 98.25 perday $ 393.00 o okt Py
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ . Singapore 530587
4 LTASearch Fees 5 7.49 Yishin
5 GlA | Palice Report Fees i__.———r —50 Irliﬁ..Mglrl'::;:::;;:I;E‘-]:T:g?:‘g
& Towing / Medical { Transporation Fees $ - '

Sub Total : _$ 2.647.49
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 4 days Loss of Income @ § 8000 per days $ 320.00

B SN D i
Total Claims : 5 2 967.49

We enclose herewith the following documents o support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 7 pCs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : SJxB422T
¢) GIA/Police report/s of : SHC 119G

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
( X ) Photocopies of Accident Scene Pholas ( ) Certificate of Insurance
() Witness statement’s (%) Downtima/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the setilement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that itis a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully
‘WAlliam "lan

Deputy Manager
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall: williamtani@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A rpmibar of O
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51 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA U1 INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 108933 TEL: (065) 62563361 FAX: (01651 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/CT118007461/Njb3
|7 May 2018

TAN CHIN NA REGINA
Block 686 Hougang Street 61,
#07-172,

Singapore 530686.

Atin: Edmund Zhang Mutong
Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJX 8422T AND SHC 119G ALONG
SEMBAWANG ROAD ON 20.04.2018

We refer to the above accident where we aré acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Ple Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had
amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as
the appointed agent of your insurcrs shall proceed 1o negotiate for an amicable settlement
with third party claimant

If you have evidence/information 1o prove that we should not settle the third party claim,
kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 28/05/2018, after we
shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice hasis
and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by yow/your driver against the
other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

]
Pohkin, Chong
Case Handler
DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pghkin{:lll_ezkaumcum

ce.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)
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LETTER OF M.I'I'HD'RIS-ETIUH

{NAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SOMNATA SHC119G . SI¥B422T oN 20-Apr-18 08:05
ALONG ALONG SEHB.&WAHG RD TWDS YISHUN AVE 7 BEFORE ¥ISHUN AVES JUNC...
1/ We 5UI PENG BOON {Hirer) MRIC Mo.: 51608584G
and/or TAN HOCK SENG {Reliaf) NRIC No.: 511113368

Taxi Number SHC1196G
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss aof income, 055 of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

Z2. To have absolute discretion to agree Lo any settlement or compensation amount in respect of iy our clalm
against third party {except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign pischarge Voucher on my/our behalf.
4. To accept any payment { claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shiall be forward directly to COGE in accordance with CDGE's instrucbon and made In favour of ,
scomfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lrd". |

Date 20-Apr-2018
|
Name of Hirer suI PENG BOON - '
Hirer NRIC 516085846 Signature : }(‘ II
_._"_,__i-"" |
|
Address 537 SERANGOON NORTH AVENUE 4 ... !
550537 :
contact No. 92729603 '
Mame of Relflef TAN HOCK SENG |
Relief NRIC 511113368 Signature @
pddress 536 SERANGOON NORTH AVENUE 4 05-191
560536
Contact No. g7385455

'"""*’““’“""-‘imm"Runlilnce‘Vicwf{fD(’.LVARS.V.Lelmf... 20/04/2018



policy Mo ° WEBHIEETEIJ.'TUZ claim Mo @ SHHJ.E-WEDE3CUEII
Claimant = CITYCAB FTE LTU

Amount . §51,390.00
SINGRPORE BOLLARS OBE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NIRETY ONLY.

1/We agree Lo accept tha above mentioped amount to he pald to mefus in full &
final settlement of all claims, coats & Aisburasmenta for injuries f damages
austained by ma/us through an acocident inwolving

Claimant yehicle Ho. = SHC 118G

Insured yehicle Ho. ¢ £I% B422T

pate of Loss . Z0/04/2018

place of Accident . SEMBAWANG ROAD TOWARDS Y1SHUW BvE T1/5

IN COMSIDERATION of the payment made 0 mefuz of the aforementicned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) PTE. LID., 1/We agree absolutely to
discharges CHINA TAIPING THSURANCE (STNGAFORE) FTE. LID. and/or

inzurad Hams + MOM TAN CHIN MA REGINA
Driver Rame 1 THANG MUTONG EDMUND

from ell glalms, present o future in respact of all lgas, Ainjury or damage
sustainesd by me/us arising out of the paid agcident.

1 acknowledge that this payment 15 made without aomission of iiabilicy on the
part of CHINA TAIFING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LID-

(1} Global Sum 55 1,7390,00

- raOmET

TG‘IMJ....‘...-......EE 1,350.00

ELARCas LRE
claimant Name : j _ MRIC Wo :  ————

: T-6-1§
Signature 3 pate P
I oments of T focithent aupy 10 VAICE damages oy Please furward your cheque made paysble to,

SOMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING
Al parsanal imjines ol damales S0y thers] & CACE g SINEERING PTE 1T

o (e G &G sochication of s decument



Z E ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lo
COMFORTDELGRO ComfortDelGro Engineer

Wiz = 65 BEA3 GIHD Fuosands = (2= 175

ENGINEERING

':_*_' .I ;:.“'1.?.' |||';:|:. ol SAIGAY IJ"‘.'.-:." I‘l i Sk : '_.l. ¥
AT Pahitar, Mobdl S i 1 Paw
F i CoMORIDELGRO 1z I.uu i 3 Sigpone 3085 b
GST REG. NO. M2-8921 817-3 TAX INVOICE
VEHCLE NQ [NV. NO/DATE
MR JOB NO.
MLILIEL i .'\-:'?"‘1:.:.“1']_'.5‘: ;."i.'.."u..' L=
Ho W J
IABSLS LU e !
- o ’ ... 47 .4
EE b
-

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mamber of COMPORIDELLRLY

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHS
- 4

Head Office:
205 Braddell Rond
Singapore 579700

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issuad unless requesied.
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CC1B040550 \.. -Cqunb

Date: 24 Aprl 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON o0/04/2018 @ 08:05 hrs

ALONG ALONG SEMBAWANG RD TWDS YISHUN AVET
BEFORE YISHUN AVES JUNCTION

INVOLVING SIXB422T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC0119G (the
*Taxi®). The Taxi was hired to SUI PENG BOON IC NO S1608584G a registered hirer-
operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident
at a rental rate $98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 575717 Mainline +&5 6565 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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arance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Dretail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
yehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Campany Name
SIXA422T  20ApT 2018/ DR05:00 successiul col CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE i,S!NGAFI:IRE! PTELTD
Previous oK
7
—
-

20/04/2018, 10:4
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Jou: lrana (LKKAuto)

From: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 1:58 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuta); Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM18D02083C02/2/LKKDS & YR REF: SHC119G (TP ; LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18007461/Njb3) on 20.04.2018

Dear Joy,

Please proceed to negotiate liability upto 50%.

Thank you & regards

Sharon Han
Motor Division
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid.
3 Anson Road #15-02
Springleal Tower Singapore 079909
Co. Reg. No, 2002083B4E
DID: 6389 6183
Fax: 6224 7175/6224 7478
Email: claimsdept@sq.cntaiping.com
sharon. han@sg.cntaiping.com
Website: www.sg.cnlaiping.com

ANNATRSARY
Is Simgapare vinee 1934

Disclaimer

This message is confidential, its contents do not constitute a commitment byt China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid except
where provided for in @ written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid. Any unauthorized
disclosure. use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, Is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message,
please notify the sender immediately.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:Joylrene @lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 1 June, 2018 11:35 AM

To: Angie Foo <angie foo@sg.cntaiping.com=; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM18D02083C02/2/LKKDS & YR REF: SHC1196 (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT 118007461/Njb3) on

20.04.2018
Dear Ms. Angie,

in addition to our e-mail below, we just had telephone conversation with insured’s repairer M/s MG Solution and
they agreed on the 50:50 liability for our insured’s claim.
1



in viaw of this, we will proceed to negotiate with CDGE for D5.

Thajk you.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-24089 | email: @gireng@lkkau]g.cgml Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.!f you are not the intended recipient (or have received this emall in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

fFrom: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 11:20 AM
To: 'Angie Foo' <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharpn hani@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM18D02083C02/2/LKKDS & YR REF: SHC119G (TP : LKK REF - cc3/cr 118007461/Njb3) on

20.04.2018
Dear Ms. Angie,

We attach video from our insured. The video showed a 50:50 scenario where both vehicles changed lane. However,
our insured is disputing liability even at 50%. No update yet on insured’s claim.

Kindly advise if we may proceed to negotiate for DS as TP repairer is chasing for settlement.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: ngirggg@ikkautu.gom! Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
infarmation.!f you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Angie Foo [mailto:angi fo ;

Sent: Tuesday, 24 April 2018 4:26 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupel@Ilkkauto.com>

Ce: Sharon Han <sharon han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Joylrene @lkkauto.com=; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkaulo.com>=
Subject: OUR REF: SNMIEDDZDB?&GEIHLKKDS & YR REF: SHC119G (TP : LKK REF - cCc3/cT 118007461/Njb3) on

20.04.2018

Dear Shu Pei/ Joy,



We refer to your email of 23™ April 2018,
We,attached SAS Report and Assignment Letter for your necessary action.

Kindly take note, our Insured is claiming SHC113G and the claim handler for this case is Adeline Chng 63896155

Thank you.

Regards,

Angie Foo

Executive

Motor Division

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road #16-00
Springleaf Tower
Singapore 079909
Co.Reg.No 200208384E
DID: 6389 6186

Fax: 6224 7ATB /6224 7175

Email: angie.foo@sqg.cotaiping.com

Email: clai ntai :

Website: www sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer.

This message s confidential; s conlents do nof constitule & commitment by China Taiping insurance (Singapora) Ple. Lid. except where provided far in a
wiitten agreament between you and Ching Talping Insurance (Singapors) Ple Lid Any unautherized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whola or
partial, is prohiblied If you ame not the intended recipient of (he message, please notily the sender immediataly,

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 23 April, 2018 7:16 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Sharon Han; Angie Foo; loy Irene (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJXB422T (01 : CT1 - TBA) AND SHC119G (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT118007461/Njb3) on 20.04.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHC 119G at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering
Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkaulo.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, B02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.svmanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www symanteccloud.com




TEL: 8256 3561 FAX: 266 4315

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubd Industrial Park, Singapors 408933

Reg. No: 188607188R GST Reg. No. 18-B607158-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref CCI/CTMBD0T461/Njb3g2
e onemmorroneoroos oo o |
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJX B4227 Veh. Inspected SHC 118G
Policy No. DMPCSN1527511702 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM1BD02083C02/2 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 20/04/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYLUNDAI SONATA c.C 1981
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2012
Chassis No. KMHET41VMCAB22581 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 85101 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RiIM
General FAIR
3, Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 WEST LAKE & mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/60R16 WEST LAKE & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/80 R16 WEST LAKE & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/80 R16 WEST LAKE B mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE 0/S REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  20/04/2018 Inspection Date 20/04/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508385
5a, Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
Sb. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




N ’d /4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl BE B 51 Ubl Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 190607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.:1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 118G
: Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition W ﬁkﬁﬁﬁ"}tgﬂ 3 {‘J}
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER TO REPAIR SEE 578.40 -
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER (RH) TO REPAIR SEE 1,935.80 -
LABOUR
1|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING NOT NECESSARY 60.00 -
1|REAR DOOR (RH) DENTED 1,294.70 1,.284.70
1|REAR WHEEL HUP-CAP (RH) GRAZED 145.00 145.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -802.80 -287.94
3,211.20 1,151.76
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
1|REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
1|REAR DOOR TEL NO.STICKER (RH) (SN) NECESSARY 10.00 10.00
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 46.00 -
256,00 210.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR 750.00 800.00
BUMPER AND REAR FENDER (RH)
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 750.00 600.00
WIRING CHARGE. NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
TUFF KOTE . NOT NECESSARY 50.00 .
REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR . NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS NOT NECESSARY 120,00 -
REMOVE /REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 120.00 20.00
REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT NOT NECESSARY 120.00 -
TRANSFER OF DOOR 120.00 50.00
2,230.00 1,270.00
GRAND TOTAL 5,697.20 2,631.76
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 2,100.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18007461/Njb3g2
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Report Ref No, CC3/CTI1B007461/Njb3g2
&
MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THRD PARTIES:- This Repodt i made sclely for the use snd Bonent of the Clhent named on the front page of this Repon,
B labilty of resgonaibliily whatscover. in cantecl or bert. | Exiled o any thirgd party who may regly oo the Hepard wiholly of In pack. Aoy Ihind oart




